
!!!!ATTENTION VOTERS!!!! 
2024 PRESIDENTIAL GENERAL VOTING LOCATIONS 

Registered Voters from every precinct may vote at ANY vote center or early vote center location.  

VOTE CENTER locations open on ELECTION DAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024 (6:00 AM – 6:00 PM): 

1. Mt. Auburn Methodist Church, 3100 W. Stones Crossing Road, Greenwood, IN 46143  

2. Mt. Pleasant Christian Church, 381 N. Bluff Road, Greenwood, IN 46143 (TWO VOTE CENTERS AT THIS LOCATION) 

3. White River Public Library, 1664 Library Boulevard, Greenwood, IN 46143  

4. White River Township Trustee’s Office, 2929 S. Morgantown Rd, Greenwood, IN 46143 

5. Community Church of Greenwood (Main Entrance Foyer) , 1477 W. Main St, Greenwood, IN 46142 

6. Greenwood Christian Church, 2045 Averitt Road, Greenwood, IN 46142  

7. Greenwood Public Library (East door), 310 S. Meridian St, Greenwood, IN 46143 

8. Greenwood Bible Baptist Church, 1461 Sheek Road, Greenwood, IN 46143 

9. Rocklane Christian Church, 4430 Rocklane Road, Greenwood, IN 46142 

10. Grace Assembly of God, 6822 N. US Highway 31, New Whiteland, IN 46184 (TWO VOTE CENTERS AT THIS LOCATION) 

11. Clark Pleasant Public Library, 350 Clearwater Blvd. and US Highway 31, Whiteland, IN 46184 

12. Bargersville Town Hall, 24 N. Main Street, Bargersville, IN 46106  

13. Franklin Parks and Recreation Center, 396 Branigan Boulevard and State Street, Franklin, IN 46131  

14. Grace United Methodist Church, 1300 E. Adams Drive, Franklin, IN 46131  

15. Amity Volunteer Fire Department, 3247 S. 500 E., Franklin, IN 46131 

16. Trafalgar Public Library, 424 S. Tower Street, Trafalgar, IN 46181  

17. Princes Lakes Town Hall, 14 E. Lakeview Drive, Nineveh, IN 46164  

18. John R. Drybread Community Center, 100 E. Main Cross Street, Edinburgh, IN 46124 

19. Scott Hall, Johnson County Fairgrounds, 250 Fairground Street, Franklin, IN 46131 (TWO VOTE CENTERS AT THIS LOCATION) 

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS – OPEN MONDAY, OCTOBER 21ST THRU FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1ST  
(10:00 AM - 6:00 PM): 

1. Clark Pleasant Public Library, 350 Clearwater Blvd and US Highway 31, New Whiteland, IN 46184 

2. Franklin Parks and Recreation Center, 396 Branigan Blvd, Franklin, IN 46131 

3. Greenwood Public Library (East door), 310 S. Meridian St, Greenwood, IN 46143 

4. John R. Drybread Community Center, 100 E. Main Cross Street, Edinburgh, IN 46124 

5. Trafalgar Public Library, 424 S. Tower Street, Trafalgar, IN 46181 

6. White River Public Library, 1664 Library Boulevard, Greenwood, IN 46143  

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS – OPEN SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26TH AND SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 2ND 
(8:00 AM - 3:00 PM): 

1. Clark Pleasant Public Library, 350 Clearwater Blvd and US Highway 31, New Whiteland, IN 46184 

2. Franklin Parks and Recreation Center, 396 Branigan Blvd, Franklin, IN 46131 

3. Greenwood Public Library (East door), 310 S. Meridian St, Greenwood, IN 46143 

4. John R. Drybread Community Center, 100 E. Main Cross Street, Edinburgh, IN 46124 



5. Trafalgar Public Library, 424 S. Tower Street, Trafalgar, IN 46181 

6. White River Public Library, 1664 Library Boulevard, Greenwood, IN 46143 

EARLY VOTING LOCATION – Johnson County Courthouse - 5 East Jefferson Street, Franklin, IN  
46131:   
  

• Tuesday, October 8th thru Friday, October 11th, 2024 (8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) 
• Monday, October 14th thru Friday, October 18th, 2024 (8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) 
• Monday, October 21st thru Friday, October 25th, 2024 (8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.) 
• Saturday, October 26th, 2024 (8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.) 
• Monday, October 28th thru Friday, November 1st, 2024 (8:30 AM – 4:30 p.m.) 
• Saturday, November 2nd, 2024 (8:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m.) 
• Monday, November 4th, 2024 (8:00 a.m. – NOON) 

RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES: 
• Greenwood Village South Retirement Community, 295 Village Ln, Greenwood, IN 46143  

*Open ONLY on Monday, October 28th, 2024 from 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

• Otterbein SeniorLife Community, 1070 W. Jefferson St., Franklin, IN 46131  

*Open ONLY on Tuesday, October 29th, 2024 from 10:00 am. – 2:00 p.m. 

• Compass Park/Indiana Masonic Home, 690 State Street, Franklin, IN 46131 (Events Hall)  

*Open ONLY on Wednesday, October 30th, 2024 from 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Johnson County Voter Registration office at 317-346-4467.	 	

	 (All Vote Centers Locations are handicap accessible) 
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= VOTE CENTER/EARLY VOTE CENTER	 	 = COURTHOUSE EARLY VOTING  

    OPEN October 21st thru November 1st 	           LOCATION	  

    AND SATURDAY, October 26th and November 2nd 	 	 	  

= VOTE CENTERS OPEN ELECTION DAY 

   (NOTE: ALL CENTERS MARKED RED ARE ALSO OPEN ON ELECTION DAY)      
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